
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
March 09, 2021

REGULAR, 3/9/2021 10:30:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on March 09, 2021, there was begun and
holden a REGULAR session of the Commissioners Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, with the following members and officers present and
participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Vernon Pierce, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Darrell Bush, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff

Honorable Theresa Goodness , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Vernon Pierce, Commissioner, Precinct One
Darrell Bush, Commissioner, Precinct Two

Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
March 09, 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 10:30 AM, on the 09th day ofMarch 2021 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Regular for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

10:00 a.m. - Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas Government Code Section §
551.074 regarding deliberations about a personnel matter.

Jefferson County has taken steps to minimize the exposure of COVID-19 by implementing the following steps to
allow the public to view the Commissioner’s Court meeting. The following options are available: View live with
audio from the County Webpage: https://co.jefferson.tx.us/comm_crt/commlink.htm Listen to audio by calling
346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 917 160 6532# Participant ID: #The court will also have a question and answer
session at the end of the meeting. If you would like to ask any questions of the Court, please be on the phone
call. The Court will give a question and answer session at the end of the meeting as time allows. You will be
called upon by your last 4 digits of your phone number. If you do not have any questions, you can pass. Please
be mindful that the audio portion of this meeting will be of better quality from the website.

INVOCATION: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Vernon Pierce, Commissioner, Precinct One
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PURCHASING:

1. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a contract extension for
(RFP 13-028/JW), Inmate Telephone Service for Jefferson County with
Global Tel*Link Corporation for an additional 90 days, to expire August
2, 2021.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 13 - 14

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Pierce
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Contract Amendment No.
1 for (IFB 19-038/YS), Term Contract for Paper Stock and Envelopes
for Jefferson County.  This amendment will assign pricing to
Lindenmeyr Munroe as Olmsted Kirk Paper was acquired by
Lindenmeyr Munroe.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 15 - 15

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Pierce
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve a sole source exemption pursuant to Local
Government Code 262.024 (7) (A) to purchase Heavy Duty Rip Stop
Sealed Seam Detention Mattresses from Victory Supply for the Jefferson
County Correctional Facility.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 16 - 23

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Pierce
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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4. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file an agreement with
Evergreen Solutions, LLC. to provide management consulting services
for a wage and compensation study in accordance with (RFP 20-054/JW)
Wage and Compensation Study for Jefferson County; with the initial
study to include (175) employee positions (or “benchmarks”) for a cost
of $36,000.00.  The County may request additional benchmarks for the
study if deemed necessary, per the cost schedule included in this
agreement. 

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 24 - 171

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Pierce
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file an agreement (Agreement
21-017/JW) with LexisNexis and Jefferson County for ACCURINT
Government Services (online access) for Justice of the Peace, Precinct
No. 1, Place 1 for a one-year term, from March 1, 2021 through February
28, 2022 for a cost of $96.55 per month; with the option to renew
annually for a cost increase of 3% each year.  

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 172 - 180

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Pierce
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

6. Consider and approve donation of a 2016 Ford Passenger Van VIN
1FBZX2ZM7GKA37280 from the Jefferson County Women’s Center to
Cameron County Court Residential Treatment Center at 531 South Iowa
Avenue, Brownsville, Texas 78520. 

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 181 - 184

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Pierce
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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7. Consider and approve disposition of salvage property as authorized by
Local Government Code §263.152 (3), for broken or obsolete items.       
                                       

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 185 - 187

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Pierce
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

8. Considerand approve budget transfer - 172nd District Court – purchase
oflaptop.

120-2036-412-6002 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT $1,432.00

120-2036-412-5062 TRAVEL EXPENSE $1,432.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 188 - 194

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9. Considerand approve budget transfer– Road & Bridge Pct.4– additional
cost forovertime.

114-0402-431-1098 OVERTIME ALLOWANCE $500.00

114-0401-431-1098 OVERTIME ALLOWANCE $500.00

114-0402-431-3079 CRUSHED STONE $1,000.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 195 - 195

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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10. Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $1,846.56 to Texas
Department of Criminal Justice for March insurance reimbursement.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $802,507.66 to
LaSalle for revenue received from entities for inmate housing.

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

12. Consider and approve interlocal agreement with Drainage District #6 for
the repairs and improved drainage structures to the Pignut Gully Bridge
project in Pct. 4.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 196 - 198

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

13. Regular County Bills – check #480219 through checks #480489.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 199 - 207

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

14. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to extend the
Declaration of Local Disaster dated 03-13-2020, Pursuant to Section
418.108 (b) of the Texas Government Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 208 - 208

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

15. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution to renew and extend the
Disaster Declaration issued for Hurricane Delta.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 209 - 209

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

16. Consider and possibly approve extending the Disaster Declaration issued
for Hurricane Laura.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 210 - 210

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

17. Consider and possibly approve extending the Disaster Declaration issued
for Winter Storm.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 211 - 211

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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18. Receive and file Certificate of Completion for Commissioner Hugh
Pierce from the V.G. Young Institute of County Government for 2021
Newly Elected County Judges and Commissioners.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 212 - 212

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

19. Consider, possibly approve, receive and file Certificate of Course
Completion to verify that Commissioner Darrell Bush has completed the
Course of Training on the Texas Open Meetings Act pursuant to
Government Code, Section 551.005.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 213 - 213

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

20. Consider and possibly approve the reappointment for Drainage District
No. 6’s Directors for: Joshua W. Allen, Sr. and Charles “Chuck” Kiker,
III (appointed by County Judge, Jeff Branick.) Charles “Chuck” Guillory
and Anthony “Tony” Malley, III (appointed by Commissioner Alfred)
Bernie Daleo (appointed by Commissioner Pierce.)

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

21. Consider and possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to
execute TxCDBG Contract Amendment/Modification Request for
Contract No. 7218240 for the sewer assistance program.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 214 - 216

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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22. Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for Child Abuse
Awareness and Prevention Month.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 217 - 218

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

23. Consider and possibly approve County Policy Pursuant To The Public
Information Act, section 552.275 of the Texas Government
Code regarding requests that require large amounts of employee or
personnel time to be limited to 15 hours for a one-month period and a
total of 36 hours for the 12-month period that corresponds to the fiscal
year of Jefferson County.

Action: TABLED

24. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution regarding the Public
Information Act, Pursuant to Section 552.275, Texas Government Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 219 - 220

Action: TABLED

25. Consider, possibly approve, receive and file revised quotes for
Commissioners Courtroom/Audio/Visual System per PEG grant
previously approved.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 221 - 222

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT:

26. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution recognizing Mary Elizabeth
Godina for 18 years and 5 months of dedicated service as a valuable
employee of Jefferson County and wishes her the very best in her
retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 223 - 223

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Pierce
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ENGINEERING:

27.  Consider and possibly approve a Final Plat of the Cove at Taylor
Landing Phase III, Lots 1 to 32, Block 1. This is a 4.501 Acre
Subdivision out of the 159.023 Acre A. Hotchkiss League Abstract
No.31. This subdivision is in the City of Port Arthur ETJ and the City of
Taylor Landing ETJ (extra-territorial jurisdiction). The plat has met all
of the Jefferson County Engineering, City of Port Arthur, and City of
Taylor Landing platting requirements.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 224 - 225

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Bush
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

28.  Execute, receive and file 03-P-21 for Renewal of Pipeline permit to
Centana Intrastate Pipeline LLC. This project is located in Precincts 2
and 4.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 226 - 245

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Bush
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

10



Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
March 09, 2021

29.  Execute, receive and file 03-U-21 Utility Permit to Trinity Bay
Conservation District for construction of the 2” PVC sanitary force main.
This project is located in Precinct No. 3 on Shellhammer Road.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 246 - 256

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Bush
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:

30. Please consider and possibly approve U.S. Department of Justice, United
States Marshal Service modification no. 16 to the current inter-
governmental agreement 78-01-0077.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 257 - 258

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

31. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution recognizing Patricia
Davenport, for 23 years and 8 months of dedicated service to the
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office and to the citizens of Jefferson County
and in wishing her well in her retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 259 - 259

Motion by: Commissioner Pierce
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Pierce, Commissioner
Bush, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.
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______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    03-09-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                 1,168.00     480260
DAWN DONUTS                                            52.50     480447
                                                                         1,220.50**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

AT&T                                                   70.94     480309
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .86     480363
                                                                            71.80**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     2,505.85     480245
ENTERGY                                               180.46     480275
THE MUFFLER SHOP                                        7.00     480286
MUNRO'S                                                40.00     480287
OFFICE DEPOT                                           83.27     480291
RITTER @ HOME                                          14.21     480299
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                 230.52     480304
NEW WAVE WELDING TECHNOLOGY                             7.75     480396
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         54.00     480400
CY-FAIR TIRE                                           26.50     480466
                                                                         3,149.56**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     4,356.72     480245
GULF COAST AUTOMOTIVE, INC.                           125.99     480273
ENTERGY                                               343.60     480275
MUNRO'S                                                76.70     480287
OFFICE DEPOT                                           54.99     480291
AT&T                                                   79.81     480309
MATHESON TRI-GAS                                       51.95     480320
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             27.67     480324
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC                                40.00     480330
                                                                         5,157.43**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

ENTERGY                                             1,530.99     480275
M&D SUPPLY                                             54.78     480281
MUNRO'S                                                72.67     480287
OFFICE DEPOT                                          280.35     480291
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 658.16     480295
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 228.56     480302
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.31     480363
LD CONSTRUCTION                                       205.63     480399
                                                                         3,037.45**
ENGINEERING FUND

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.40     480363
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC                           145.20     480427
                                                                           148.60**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                               347.61     480275
MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.                               201.84     480285
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  25.16     480304
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             55.34     480324
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             103.60     480368
PARKER LUMBER                                          66.94     480405
                                                                           800.49**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

POSTMASTER                                          1,260.00     480296
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          38.61     480305
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                 184.25     480307
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          994.03     480363
UNITED STATES TREASURY                                 64.00     480489
                                                                         2,540.89*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.65     480363
                                                                             2.65*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    03-09-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  29.95     480308
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.59     480363
                                                                            32.54*
COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                           81.85     480291
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            367.70     480335
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          184.13     480363
                                                                           633.68*
COUNTY JUDGE

LAIRON DOWDEN, JR.                                    500.00     480261
OFFICE DEPOT                                           88.89     480291
ANITA F. PROVO                                        500.00     480297
TEXAS COLLEGE OF PROBATE JUDGE                        295.00     480319
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.15     480363
J.T. HAYNES                                         1,000.00     480387
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                      500.00     480422
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                         200.00     480449
                                                                         3,096.04*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.26     480363
                                                                             4.26*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          123.95     480363
                                                                           123.95*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              32.60     480280
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           13.23     480363
                                                                            45.83*
GENERAL SERVICES

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            636.69     480313
INTERFACE EAP                                       1,335.15     480329
ADVANCED STAFFING                                      39.00     480332
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                          2,517.00     480361
EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE                             1,500.00     480416
LJA ENGINEERING INC                                 1,075.50     480417
SPOK INC                                                3.00     480439
UNITED STATES TREASURY                                 25.00     480489
                                                                         7,131.34*
DATA PROCESSING

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                   675.00     480260
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.                         41.40     480272
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          4,948.70     480335
SPOK INC                                               12.29     480439
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE TRAINING LLC                         399.00     480460
SHELDON JENKINS                                       327.59     480474
                                                                         6,403.98*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          174.31     480363
                                                                           174.31*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                           44.55     480291
ABSOLUTE PRINT SOLUTIONS                              483.12     480415
                                                                           527.67*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          304.03     480363
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                       160.00     480441
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                      71.00     480443
                                                                           535.03*
DISTRICT CLERK

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          291.25     480363
                                                                           291.25*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT
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                                    03-09-2021
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

DAVID GROVE                                         8,750.00     480246
DONALD W. DUESLER & ASSOC.                          8,750.00     480262
OFFICE DEPOT                                          125.59     480291
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                               8,750.00     480303
KEVIN S. LAINE                                      5,175.00     480333
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .91     480363
                                                                        31,551.50*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                    78.21     480260
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                             19.68     480335
                                                                            97.89*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           44.90     480365
                                                                            44.90*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

MIKE VAN ZANDT                                      8,750.00     480321
RENE MULHOLLAND                                       174.60     480322
KEVIN S. LAINE                                      5,275.00     480333
CHARLES ROJAS                                       8,750.00     480338
JOHN D WEST                                           800.00     480340
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          149.98     480363
ANTOINE FREEMAN                                       600.00     480394
ALLEN PARKER                                        8,750.00     480402
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                    8,750.00     480422
ACCO BRANDS DIRECT                                     56.87     480430
                                                                        42,056.45*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

PHILLIP DOWDEN                                      2,150.00     480250
OFFICE DEPOT                                          107.32     480291
ANITA F. PROVO                                        100.00     480297
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  100.00     480298
CHARLES ROJAS                                         100.00     480338
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            80.00     480364
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     350.00     480381
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   700.00     480393
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                   300.00     480408
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      100.00     480434
ALICIA K HALL PLLC                                    200.00     480479
                                                                         4,287.32*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

TRACEY D. BURK                                        204.76     480254
OFFICE DEPOT                                          218.63     480291
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        375.00     480371
ACCO BRANDS DIRECT                                     57.29     480430
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                  600.00     480432
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      325.00     480434
PATRICIA VELASCO                                    2,465.42     480448
ALICIA K HALL PLLC                                    300.00     480479
                                                                         4,546.10*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           62.92     480363
                                                                            62.92*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

OFFICE DEPOT                                          168.77     480291
                                                                           168.77*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           30.83     480363
                                                                            30.83*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

AT&T                                                   35.47     480309
                                                                            35.47*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .43     480363
                                                                              .43*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

TODD W LEBLANC                                        300.00     480242
JACK LAWRENCE                                         500.00     480247
A. MARK FAGGARD                                       400.00     480264
BRUCE N. SMITH                                        250.00     480306
CHARLES ROJAS                                         250.00     480338
JOHN D WEST                                           500.00     480340
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            9.07     480363
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           59.81     480366
VINH THU NGUYEN                                       200.00     480444
BYNUM LAW PLLC                                        250.00     480478
                                                                         2,718.88*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              74.85     480280
OFFICE DEPOT                                          589.52     480291
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .94     480363
THE MAYO LAW FIRM PLLC                                250.00     480454
THE SAMUEL FIRM, PLLC                                 250.00     480463
                                                                         1,165.31*
COURT MASTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                          119.60     480291
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.02     480363
KENT W JOHNS                                        1,000.00     480409
BUDDIE J HAHN                                         313.49     480469
RICHARD D HUGHES ATTORNEY AT LAW                    2,750.00     480485
                                                                         4,184.11*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.85     480363
                                                                             7.85*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

TRIANGLE LOCKSMITH                                    140.00     480244
EQUINE MEDICINE & SURGERY                              70.00     480263
FED EX                                                 65.29     480265
FED EX                                                  8.45     480267
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                  71.17     480269
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  929.22     480279
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     480280
MOORMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.                            510.00     480284
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,456.10     480291
SAM'S WESTERN WEAR, INC.                              418.61     480301
AT&T                                                  330.05     480309
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            538.56     480335
VERIZON WIRELESS                                    3,381.17     480359
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          548.67     480363
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   104.85     480367
STANLEY SHIPPER                                       150.00     480375
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         55.02     480400
RITA HURT                                             275.00     480414
GALLS LLC                                             332.78     480445
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                     150.00     480455
                                                                         9,559.89*
CRIME LABORATORY

FED EX                                                 21.98     480268
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       75.98     480360
                                                                            97.96*
JAIL - NO. 2

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS                                   7.95     480239
BOB BARKER CO., INC.                                  367.50     480252
COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY INC                             397.92     480259
DELL MARKETING L.P.                                   850.00     480260
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   193.04     480271
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                        1,234.30     480278
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     480280
M&D SUPPLY                                            194.20     480281
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,910.26     480291
OVERHEAD DOOR CO.                                     348.50     480292
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        131.08     480300
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               2,129.22     480302
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AT&T                                                1,056.83     480309
WARREN EQUIPMENT CO.                                   10.50     480323
WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                         354.28     480325
DIAGNOSTIC HEALTH - BEAUMONT                           37.00     480397
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                   404.00     480401
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                    307.50     480419
EPIC CARD SERVICES LLC                                225.00     480420
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     134.70     480421
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIVIS                 1,843.88     480426
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            3,763.28     480428
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  199.00     480429
24 HR SAFETY LLC                                      346.50     480436
GALLS LLC                                           1,116.26     480445
TURBINE AIRCRAFT COMPONENTS LLC                     1,519.38     480453
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                      83.00     480455
CORRHEALTH LLC                                    371,837.53     480459
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC                         47,021.56     480467
SUPERIOR WASTE SOLUTIONS LLC                        1,597.50     480472
TYLER GENTRY                                          152.70     480487
UNITED STATES TREASURY                              4,777.00     480489
                                                                       444,576.32*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

FED EX                                                 70.65     480266
LARONDA TURNER                                        131.04     480293
CHERYL TARVER                                          22.40     480328
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.31     480363
LYNN BIERHALTER                                        67.20     480386
TANISHA GRIFFIN                                       110.88     480440
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                      71.00     480442
ROXANA MITCHELL                                       177.52     480446
BRENDA WOOD                                           112.00     480484
                                                                           771.00*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES                    38.85     480373
FLOWERS FOODS                                          90.09     480378
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                     302.38     480379
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     918.00     480437
                                                                         1,349.32*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

JEFFERSON CTY. PEACE OFFICERS ASSOC                   280.00     480241
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           25.93     480363
                                                                           305.93*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         230.00     480312
                                                                           230.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     480280
STRATTON HATS                                         241.16     480310
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.29     480363
                                                                           280.40*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

AT&T                                                   35.47     480309
                                                                            35.47*
COUNTY MORGUE

PROCTOR'S MORTUARY INC                              8,800.00     480403
                                                                         8,800.00*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.28     480363
                                                                             1.28*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         548.92     480337
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           86.89     480363
TEXAS CONFERENCE OF URBAN COUNTIES                    100.00     480369
RACHEL DRAGULSKI                                       45.92     480370
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CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES                    74.71     480373
EZEA D EDE MD                                       2,932.58     480482
                                                                         3,789.02*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

NSO - NURSES SERVICE ORGANIZATION                     111.00     480240
PETTY CASH - N C WELFARE                              293.00     480294
AT&T                                                   35.47     480309
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            147.91     480315
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.28     480363
TEXAS CONFERENCE OF URBAN COUNTIES                    100.00     480369
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES                    38.85     480373
EZEA D EDE MD                                       2,932.58     480482
                                                                         3,666.09*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

AT&T                                                   35.47     480309
                                                                            35.47*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

CARLETTE SULLIVAN                                      29.98     480395
CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                            21,121.63     480431
O&M PHARMACY                                           20.93     480464
                                                                        21,172.54*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                      140.60     480248
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                     13,741.95     480255
COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY INC                             359.89     480259
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   664.96     480271
ENTERGY                                            36,388.19     480275
M&D SUPPLY                                             67.36     480281
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         428.15     480305
AT&T                                                4,841.68     480309
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             76.84     480317
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       265.00     480326
SERVICE GRAPHICS                                      314.00     480331
BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY                            136.28     480376
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY                               2,808.46     480377
MANNING'S OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC                      1,310.00     480450
CINTAS CORPORATION                                    108.53     480451
                                                                        61,651.89*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                       527.50     480245
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                       94.68     480248
CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                     599.30     480256
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                 95.00     480258
AT&T                                                1,467.99     480309
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            101.73     480314
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     536.25     480372
PARKER LUMBER                                         149.43     480405
RAYON LOCKSMITH                                       301.21     480456
                                                                         3,873.09*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     119.47     480257
ENTERGY                                               392.35     480275
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 104.27     480302
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                   6.91     480304
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         163.24     480305
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             75.35     480324
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              35.82     480368
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         30.00     480400
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              99.50     480413
                                                                         1,026.91*
SERVICE CENTER

J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                     51.67     480277
THE MUFFLER SHOP                                      821.00     480286
MUNRO'S                                                63.69     480287
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 436.82     480295
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  72.50     480302
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TATE & CO., INC.                                    3,383.98     480318
FASTENAL                                              640.91     480334
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480341
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480342
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480343
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480344
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480345
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480346
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480347
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480348
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480349
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480350
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480351
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480352
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480353
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480354
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480355
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480356
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480357
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     480358
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      949.08     480382
ROBERT'S TEXACO XPRESS LUBE                            98.00     480398
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                              56.70     480412
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                          150.00     480418
ACTION OVERHEAD DOOR LLC                              189.50     480424
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                    227.45     480425
MIDNIGHT AUTO                                          79.95     480452
REXEL USA INC                                          59.18     480458
                                                                         7,415.43*
VETERANS SERVICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          268.38     480291
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           25.88     480363
                                                                           294.26*
                                                                       681,434.42**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      31.15     480257
MUNRO'S                                               181.93     480287
FASTENAL                                              112.62     480334
PARKER LUMBER                                          23.35     480405
                                                                           349.05**
FEMA EMERGENCY

AT&T                                                    1.12     480251
SE TEX CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION                    11,691.46     480389
BIOREFERENCE LABORATORIES INC                       8,400.00     480411
EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE                             3,802.50     480416
MANNING'S OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC                      3,109.52     480450
JORDYN ROBERTS                                        450.00     480473
TAMMY LYN SAIN                                        150.00     480475
NATIONS ROOF HOUSTON LLC                              670.00     480480
                                                                        28,274.60**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT

KELLY WEBSTER                                          15.99     480390
MARY BEVIL                                          1,058.50     480477
                                                                         1,074.49**
SECURITY FEE FUND

GALLS LLC                                             254.82     480445
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES                  6,793.33     480470
                                                                         7,048.15**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

LEXIS-NEXIS                                           401.00     480364
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  343.01     480429
                                                                           744.01**
GRANT A STATE AID

OFFICE DEPOT                                          282.86     480291
HAYS COUNTY                                         6,107.00     480327
                                                                         6,389.86**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND
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OFFICE DEPOT                                          288.08     480291
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            147.91     480316
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          138.74     480363
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY                         297.05     480392
JCCSC                                                 222.00     480407
LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE & TOWNSEND                   986.00     480461
                                                                         2,079.78**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

BELL'S LAUNDRY                                        384.32     480253
ISI COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION                          105.00     480276
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                                75.00     480283
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                             751.68     480311
TEXAS FIRE & COMMUNICATIONS                            95.00     480339
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                             60.00     480361
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES                   110.39     480373
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                     709.93     480380
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         45.00     480400
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                          123.36     480406
SPOK INC                                               16.68     480439
A-1 NATIONAL FIRE CO                                  733.00     480468
                                                                         3,209.36**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

M&D SUPPLY                                             32.65     480281
MARKET BASKET                                         119.80     480282
                                                                           152.45**
JAG GRANTS

OFFICE DEPOT                                          869.85     480291
COBAN TECHNOLOGIES INC                              3,885.00     480410
                                                                         4,754.85**
SHERIFF'S TRAINING GRANT

ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR COMPANY                         675.00     480438
                                                                           675.00**
COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT

TEXAS ORAL HISTORY ASSOCIATION                         30.00     480243
THERESA GOODNESS                                       99.00     480270
MUSEUM OF THE GULF COAST                               50.00     480336
TYRRELL HISTORICAL LIBRARY                             50.00     480374
LINDA MCMAHEN                                          45.44     480388
KATHERINE HAMBRIGHT                                    99.00     480486
                                                                           373.44**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                      1,027.01     480255
M&D SUPPLY                                             62.19     480281
MUNRO'S                                               180.33     480287
OFFICE DEPOT                                           65.97     480291
DISH NETWORK                                          122.65     480391
ACCO BRANDS DIRECT                                     46.38     480430
                                                                         1,504.53**
CRIME LAB FUNDING CJD

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES                                  958.10     480249
                                                                           958.10**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

SE TEX CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION                    23,276.09     480389
ENGINEERING DESIGN & TESTING CORP                   3,594.35     480488
                                                                        26,870.44**
AIRPORT FUND

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     287.11     480257
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             651.24     480368
CRAWFORD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY                      625.99     480423
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                     21.10     480425
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                   233.94     480433
TITAN AVIATION FUELS                               15,281.86     480462
                                                                        17,101.24**
AIRPORT IMPROVE. GRANTS
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GARVER LLC                                         11,800.00     480404
KSA ENGINEERS INC                                  23,569.40     480481
CYCLONE TECHNOLOGY LLC                            168,500.00     480483
                                                                       203,869.40**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY                         24,859.07     480384
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE                    5,975.14     480385
EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                                82,123.42     480457
                                                                       112,957.63**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             7,568.42     480383
                                                                         7,568.42**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            844.80     480335
                                                                           844.80**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 13,669.00     480219
CLEAT                                                 306.00     480220
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           15,696.45     480221
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                         182.31     480222
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                              208.00     480223
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 4,180.00     480224
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                       9,134.63     480225
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 536,058.40     480226
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,914,467.77     480227
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                684,638.61     480228
MONY LIFE INSURANCE OF AMERICA                         72.54     480229
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 1,825.55     480230
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  762,666.45     480231
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,847.20     480232
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      8,025.82     480233
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        35,895.29     480234
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                      61,431.48     480235
JOHN TALTON                                           600.00     480236
INVESCO INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC                    1,194.99     480237
                                                                     4,053,100.49**
J C ASSISTANCE DISTRICT 4

ENTERGY                                                 8.90     480275
                                                                             8.90**
GLO DISASTER RECOVERY

GRIFFITH MOSELEY JOHNSON & ASSOCIAT                44,112.17     480435
                                                                        44,112.17**
MARINE DIVISION

A&A ELECTRIC CO OF BEAUMONT INC                       651.59     480238
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      20.90     480257
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                 117.83     480269
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          243.20     480278
RITTER @ HOME                                         173.84     480299
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  47.62     480304
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      151.96     480359
GALLS LLC                                             167.87     480445
KENNETH ROACH                                         145.00     480465
WEST MARINE PRO                                       459.83     480471
BOEING DISTRIBUTION, INC                              247.80     480476
                                                                         2,427.44**
                                                                     5,221,468.85***
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Regular, March 09, 2021

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, March 09, 2021
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	1.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a contract extension
	2.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Contract Amendment
	3.  Consider and approve a sole source exemption pursuant to Local
	4.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file an agreement 
	5.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file an agreement 
	6.  Consider and approve donation of a 2016 Ford Passenger Van VIN
	7.  Consider and approve disposition of salvage property as authorized

	COUNTY AUDITOR:
	8.  Considerand approve budget transfer - 172nd District Court − 
	9.  Considerand approve budget transfer− Road & Bridge Pct.4− additional
	10.  Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $1,846.56 to
	11.  Consider and approve electronic disbursement for $802,507.66
	12.  Consider and approve interlocal agreement with Drainage District
	13.  Regular County Bills − check #480219 through checks #480489.

	COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
	14.  Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to
	15.  Consider and possibly approve a Resolution to renew and extend
	16.  Consider and possibly approve extending the Disaster Declaration
	17.  Consider and possibly approve extending the Disaster Declaration
	18.  Receive and file Certificate of Completion for Commissioner 
	19.  Consider, possibly approve, receive and file Certificate of 
	20.  Consider and possibly approve the reappointment for Drainage
	21.  Consider and possibly approve and authorize the County Judge
	22.  Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for Child Abuse
	23.  Consider and possibly approve County Policy Pursuant To The 
	24.  Consider and possibly approve a Resolution regarding the Public
	25.  Consider, possibly approve, receive and file revised quotes 

	CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT:
	26.  Consider and possibly approve a Resolution recognizing Mary 

	ENGINEERING:
	27.   Consider and possibly approve a Final Plat of the Cove at Taylor
	28.   Execute, receive and file 03-P-21 for Renewal of Pipeline permit
	29.   Execute, receive and file 03-U-21 Utility Permit to Trinity

	SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:
	30.  Please consider and possibly approve U.S. Department of Justice,
	31.  Consider and possibly approve a Resolution recognizing Patricia

	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 13 - 14
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 15 - 15
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 16 - 23
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 24 - 171
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 172 - 180
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 181 - 184
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 185 - 187
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 188 - 194
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 195 - 195
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 196 - 198
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 199 - 207
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 208 - 208
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 209 - 209
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 210 - 210
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 211 - 211
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 212 - 212
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 213 - 213
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 214 - 216
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 217 - 218
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 219 - 220
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 221 - 222
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 223 - 223
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 224 - 225
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 226 - 245
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 246 - 256
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 257 - 258
	SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 259 - 259



